# L070000/6202

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000087834740

02/12/07--01008--001 \*\*52000.00

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Sec Division of Corp						-
SUBJECT: ZINNIA	-November LL	C				
	(Name of Limited	d Liability Compa	ny)		•	
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are so	abmitted for filing				
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning this matte	r to the following:				
James R. P	owell					
	(1	Name of Person)		<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>
Powell-Link	, L.L.C.				0	-) × ≤ 
	(	Firm/Company)		: V-	吾	<b>P</b> E
3352 Perin	neter Rd.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	다 유 유
		(Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3	200 E
Palm City,	FL 34990			į	₫	S I A OR A
		/State and Zip Code	)		3	15 T
For further information of	concerning this matter, please	call:				
James R. Powell		at ( 772	283-2292			
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code	& Daytime Telepho	ne Number)	_	z + ₽4
Enclosed is a check for	r the following amount:					
▼ \$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Fi Certified Copy (additional copy i	Ce s enclosed)	\$160,00 Filing rtificate of Sta ertified Copy ditional copy is en	tus &	<u>E</u>
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division Clifton B 2661 Exe	ourier Address on Section of Corporations uilding cutive Center Circl	 e		·

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

ZINNIA - NOVE		any, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "	L.C")				
ARTICLE II -							
ine mailing add	ress and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liabili	ty Company is:	:			
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:				
3352 Perimeter Rd.		3352 Perimeter Rd.	ner 3				
Palm City, FL 34990	)	Palm City, FL 34990					
				-			
	- Planida streat - JJ						
The name and th		James R. Powell, MGR	O7 FEB	,			
The name and th			O7 FEB 12				
The name and th		James R. Powell, MGR Name	VISION OF COR				
The name and th	Powell-Link, L.L.C.,	James R. Powell, MGR Name		TANCE.			
The name and th	Powell-Link, L.L.C.,	James R. Powell, MGR Name					
The name and th	Powell-Link, L.L.C.,  3352 Perimeter Ro Florida Palm City,	James R. Powell, MGR Name  d. a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	VISION OF CORPORATION 07 FEB 12 AM 10: 32	STOCK TALLY			

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

#### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
• •	
MGR	James R. Powell
	3352 Perimeter Rd.
	Palm City, FL 34990
	Tr
	- · · · <del>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>
	P
	<del></del>
	<del></del>
	<del> </del>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
•	date of filing: (OPTIONAL
LE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: (OPTIONAL especific and cannot be more than five business days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: (OPTIONAL e specific and cannot be more than five business days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must b	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five business days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must b days after the date of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) de specific and cannot be more than five business days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must b	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five business days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must b days after the date of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) te specific and cannot be more than five business days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must b days after the date of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL e specific and cannot be more than five business days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must b days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five business days
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must b days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) te specific and cannot be more than five business days days the control of
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must b days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member	er or an authorized representative of a member.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must b days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document const	er or an authorized representative of a member.  ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of periury
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must b days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with see	er or an authorized representative of a member.  ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of periury

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)